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On March 17, 1993, the Department issued a Notice of Violation to
National Diesel Sales ("NDS") for open burning in violation of the
Arkansas Air Pollution Control Act. The allegations set out that
NDS had been warned that the it should cease the activities of open
burning as such was a violation of Arkansas law, and that the
activities continued despite the notifications and warnings. This
resulted in the issuance of the Notice of Violation and included a
penalty of $10,000 for violation of the Arkansas Air Code.

A hearing was held where evidence and testimony was taken from both
parties and the Administrative Hearing Officer found that NDS was
in violation of Section 5(a) of the Arkansas Air Pollution Control
Code and that Richard Green d/b/a NDS be assessed a civil penalty
of $2,500.

After hearing the evidence and reviewing the Hearing Officer’s
Recommendation, the Commission affirms the Recommendation.
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